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Department of Economics, NYU Email: nano.ochoa@nyu.edu
19 West 4" Street, 6** Floor Web: nanoochoa.github.io

New York, NY 10012

Market Design, Industrial Organization, Public Economics

PhD in Economics, New York University
MA in Economics, Pontificia Universidad Catélica de Chile

BA in Economics, Universidad de Chile

2019-
2016-2017
2012-2016

“Search and biased beliefs in education markets” with Patrick Agte, Claudia Allende, Adam

Kapor and Christopher Neilson. R&R Econometrica.

“Designing homeownership vouchers with equilibrium concerns: evidence from Chile”.

“Identifying the equilibrium effects of informed school choice” with Claudia Allende, Adam

Kapor, and Christopher Neilson.

PhD Fellow, Microsoft Research

Henry M. MacCracken Fellowship, NYU
Academic Excellence Award, M.A. PUC
Maximum Distinction for Thesis, M.A. PUC

Supporting the Navigation of Social Benefit Systems (PI at ConsiliumBots),
Agency Fund

Social Impact Fellowship, South Park Commons and Agency Fund

Researcher
Research Affiliate, ConsilumBots
Visiting Researcher, Institute of Complex Engineering Systems

Researcher, Centro de Estudios Publicos Chile

Research Assistant

Christopher Neilson, Princeton University
Juan-Pablo Montero, PUC

Andrés Elberg, PUC

Nicolas Figueroa, PUC

2022
2019
2017
2017

2022

2021

2020-
2018-2019
2014-2016

2020-2021
2018-2019
2018-2019
2016-2019


mailto:nano.ochoa@nyu.edu
https://nanoochoa.github.io
http://consiliumbots.com/
https://isci.cl/en/about-us/research-lines/
https://www.cepchile.cl/cep/fernando-ochoa

TEACHING
EXPERIENCE

OTHER

REFERENCES

Lecturer

PUC

2018-2019

Principles of Macroeconomics (x2), Principles of Microeconomics

Teaching Assistant

PUC

2016-2017

Graduate: Microeconomic Theory IIT (mechanism design), Topics in Development Economics

Undergraduate: Microeconomics IT (x2)

U. Chile

2013-2014

Undergraduate: Political Economy (x2), Principles of Microeconomics,

Management and Firms

Languages: Spanish (native), English (fluent)

Softwares: Python, Julia, I TEX

Status: Single; Citizenship: Chilean; Born: 1994

Daniel Waldinger
Department of Economics
New York University
dw120@nyu.edu

Giulia Brancaccio
Department of Economics
NYU Stern School of Business

giulia.brancaccio@nyu.edu

Christopher Conlon
Department of Economics
NYU Stern School of Business
cconlon@stern.nyu.edu

Christopher Neilson

Dept. of Economics and Global Affairs
Yale University
christopher.neilson@yale.edu
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