## Fernando Ochoa Abett de la Torre

CONTACT INFORMATION	Department of Economics, NYU 19 West 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10012	Email: nano.ochoa@nyu.edu Web: nanoochoa.github.io
RESEARCH INTERESTS	Market Design, Industrial Organization, Public Economics	
EDUCATION	PhD in Economics, New York University	2019-
	MA in Economics, Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile	2016-2017
	BA in Economics, Universidad de Chile	2012-2016
Working Papers	"Search and biased beliefs in education markets" with Patrick Agte, Claudia Allende, Adam Kapor and Christopher Neilson. $R \mathcal{C}R$ Econometrica.	
Work in Progress	"Designing homeownership vouchers with equilibrium concerns: evidence from Chile".	
	"Identifying the equilibrium effects of informed school choice" with Claudia Allende, Adam Kapor, and Christopher Neilson.	
AWARDS, FELLOWSHIPS, AND HONORS	PhD Fellow, Microsoft Research	2022
	Henry M. MacCracken Fellowship, NYU	2019
	Academic Excellence Award, M.A. PUC	2017
	Maximum Distinction for Thesis, M.A. PUC	2017
RESEARCH GRANTS	Supporting the Navigation of Social Benefit Systems (PI at Constagency Fund	iliumBots), 2022
	Social Impact Fellowship, South Park Commons and Agency Fun	d 2021
Research	Researcher	
EXPERIENCE	Research Affiliate, ConsilumBots	2020-
	Visiting Researcher, Institute of Complex Engineering Systems	2018-2019
	Researcher, Centro de Estudios Públicos Chile	2014-2016
	Research Assistant	
	Christopher Neilson, Princeton University	2020-2021
	Juan-Pablo Montero, PUC	2018-2019
	Andrés Elberg, PUC	2018-2019
	Nicolás Figueroa, PUC	2016-2019

TEACHING EXPERIENCE Lecturer

PUC 2018-2019

Principles of Macroeconomics (x2), Principles of Microeconomics

Teaching Assistant

PUC 2016-2017

Graduate: Microeconomic Theory III (mechanism design), Topics in Development Economics Undergraduate: Microeconomics II ( $\times 2$ )

U. Chile 2013-2014

Undergraduate: Political Economy ( $\times 2$ ), Principles of Microeconomics,

Management and Firms

OTHER Languages: Spanish (native), English (fluent)

Softwares: Python, Julia, IATFX

Status: Single; Citizenship: Chilean; Born: 1994

References

Daniel Waldinger Christopher Conlon
Department of Economics Department of Economics
New York University NYU Stern School of Business

dw120@nyu.edu cconlon@stern.nyu.edu

Giulia Brancaccio Christopher Neilson

Department of Economics Dept. of Economics and Global Affairs

NYU Stern School of Business Yale University

giulia.brancaccio@nyu.edu christopher.neilson@yale.edu

Last update: November, 2024